

Court No. - 70

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9476 of 2024

Appellant :- Ramesh

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rinki Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

1. Put up this matter as fresh on 21.03.2025.

2. The matter shall be listed in the top 100 cases of the list of fresh cases.

Order Date :- 17.3.2025

RPD