



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 9476 of 2024**

Ramesh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Rinki Gupta

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

---

**Court No. - 92**

**HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.**

1. Case called out in the revised list.
2. No one appears on behalf of the appellant to press this appeal. Learned AGA for the State of U.P. is present.
3. On the last date also the case was called out but none appears on behalf of the appellant.
4. List this case in the next cause list.

**(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)**

**April 9, 2026**

Manoj